

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

Version: 1 File #: 18-0930

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/1/2018 In control: **Board of Supervisors**

On agenda: 6/12/2018 Final action: 6/12/2018

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign

> Resolution 122-2018 for the November 2018 election to place the following ballot measure language requesting voters to support a 2% General Tax increase to the Transient Occupancy Tax rate, increasing the tax rate from 10% to 12% to tourists who reside in hotels, motels and vacation home

rentals in El Dorado County:

Shall the measure to amend the El Dorado County Ordinance to:

1) Increase the tax rate upon short term occupants of hotels, motels, vacation home rentals and similar facilities in the unincorporated areas of El Dorado County from 10% to 12% of the rent charged to the visitor; and

2) Amend the Ordinance section to add that, "The revenue from the 12% tax may be spent for unrestricted general revenue purposes", be adopted? (Est. Time: 45 Min,)

FUNDING: General Fund - Transient Occupancy Tax.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Route for TOT Measure, 2. B - Reso xx-2018_TOT Ballot Language, 3. Executed

Resolution 122-2018 As Amended 6-12-18

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass